
 

Merchant Taylors' Junior Boys' School 
Forthcoming Events 

Spring Term 2019 

   

 
Tue 08-Jan  ALL DAY STAFF INSET 
Wed 09-Jan  8.40 am SPRING TERM COMMENCES 
Wed 09-Jan    ALL DAY Y3 History Workshop – Y3W (am) & Y3S (pm) 

Tue  15-Jan  -------- Swimming v Manchester Grammar (A) 

Thur 17-Jan  3.45-4.45 U11 Local Schools Football Competition 

Fri 18-Jan    ALL DAY Y5 Visit Liverpool Museum 

Tue 22-Jan  -------- Bolton Swimming Pentangular (A) 

Thur 24-Jan  3.45-4.45 U10 Local Schools Football Competition 

Mon  28-Jan   ALL DAY Entrance Exam – Junior School open as normal 
Tue 
 

29-Jan 
  9.00 – 11.15 am 

 
Young Shakespeare Company Visit – Hamlet 
Y5 & Y6 – Williams Hall 

Tue 29-Jan  -------- Swimming v Westholme (A) 

Tue 29-Jan  ALL DAY AJIS Indoor Athletics, Cheadle Hulme 

Thur/Fri 31-Jan  or 1st Feb ALL DAY AJIS U10 ‘A’ & ‘B’ Football @ St Bedes - TBC 

Mon  04-Feb  PM U10/U11 ‘A’ & ‘B’ Rugby v Birkenhead (H) 

Thur 07-Feb  3.45-4.45 U9 Local Schools Football Competition 
Fri 15-Feb  12.00 Noon FINISH FOR HALF TERM 
Mon 25-Feb  8.40 am RETURN TO SCHOOL FOLLOWING HALF TERM BREAK 
Thur 28-Feb  3.45-4.45 Local Schools Football Competition 

Fri 01-Mar  TBC AJIS Football – St Bedes 

Mon 04-Mar  ALL DAY Y6 Maya Workshop – Junior School Hall 

Tue 05-Mar  -------- Swimming v King’s Chester (H) 

Wed  06-Mar  -------- U9 Football Festival – Cheadle Hulme 

Thur 07-Mar    AM Junior School Duathlon – Good Life Orphanage – Waterloo Primary 
School and Stanfield 

Mon 11-Mar    -------- Y6 Production - rehearsal week  

Tue  12-Mar  ALL DAY Y4 Visit Liverpool Museum 

Wed 13-Mar to Fri 15  -------- Year 4 Outdoor Education trip to Patterdale Hall 

Thur  14-Mar  11.00 am onwards ISFA U11 7-a-side @ Cheadle Hulme 

Fri 15-Mar   7pm Y6 Production – Williams Hall  

Mon 18-Mar  -------- U11 ‘A’ & ‘B’ AJIS Rugby (H) 

Tue 19-Mar   3.30-6.30pm Parent Teacher Meetings -  Y3-Y6 

Wed 20-Mar  -------- Stonyhurst 7’s Rugby Competition (A) 

Thur 21-Mar   3.30-6.30pm Parent Teacher Meetings -  Y3-Y6 

Fri  22-Mar  ALL DAY U11 Daniel Davies Rugby Tournament @ St Mary’s 
Fri 29-Mar  3.15 pm FINISH FOR THE EASTER HOLIDAY 
Sat 06-Apr to Sat 13   -------- Joint MTJBS/MTPS Ski Trip to Alpe D’Huez - France 

Tue 16-Apr  8.40 am RETURN TO SCHOOL FOLLOWING THE EASTER BREAK 
Fri 19-Apr  ALL DAY SCHOOL CLOSED – GOOD FRIDAY – BANK HOLIDAY 
Mon 22-Apr  ALL DAY SCHOOL CLOSED – EASTER MONDAY – BANK HOLIDAY 

Thur 25-Apr  ALL DAY Y3 Trip to Knowsley Safari Park 

 


